DESCRIPTION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
! The CM-DO-40 is a universal 64 channel discrete
output VMEbus board. This professional module
offers an outstanding design which incorporates
features most demanded in today´s first class military
and industrial applications.
!" It incorporates specific Built-In-Test circuitry

Built-In-Test wraparound loop.
FRONT PANEL
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DO-40 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Temperature Range
  I: Industrial range. Available only with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
Board Version. ( "*" means available with Direct or Inverted output configuration)
  1: 64 Relays with 32 SPDT plus 32 SPST contacs.
  2: 64 Optocouplers with 50 VDC @ 100 mA open-collector phototransistors.
  3: 64 Photo-MOSFETs up to 400 Volts AC/DC @ 150 mA.
  4: 64 Solid State Relays (SSR) from 10 to 280 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  5: 64 Open-Drain power MOSFETs up to 400 VDC @ 1 Amp.
  6: 64 Triacs up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  7: 64 Thyristor (SCR) up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  8: 64 Totem-pole FAST TTL outputs (*).
  9: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates up to 30 VDC @ 50 mA (*).
10: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 1K pull-up resistors to +5 VDC (*).
11: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 2K2 pull-up resistors to +12 VDC (*).
BOARD RANGE
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
Avda. Montesierra, s/n
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel:  +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119

Built-In-Test wraparound loop.
FRONT PANEL
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DO-40 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Temperature Range
  I: Industrial range. Available only with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
Board Version. ( "*" means available with Direct or Inverted output configuration)
  1: 64 Relays with 32 SPDT plus 32 SPST contacs.
  2: 64 Optocouplers with 50 VDC @ 100 mA open-collector phototransistors.
  3: 64 Photo-MOSFETs up to 400 Volts AC/DC @ 150 mA.
  4: 64 Solid State Relays (SSR) from 10 to 280 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  5: 64 Open-Drain power MOSFETs up to 400 VDC @ 1 Amp.
  6: 64 Triacs up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  7: 64 Thyristor (SCR) up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  8: 64 Totem-pole FAST TTL outputs (*).
  9: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates up to 30 VDC @ 50 mA (*).
10: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 1K pull-up resistors to +5 VDC (*).
11: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 2K2 pull-up resistors to +12 VDC (*).
BOARD RANGE
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
Avda. Montesierra, s/n
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel:  +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119

Built-In-Test wraparound loop.
FRONT PANEL
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DO-40 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Temperature Range
  I: Industrial range. Available only with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
Board Version. ( "*" means available with Direct or Inverted output configuration)
  1: 64 Relays with 32 SPDT plus 32 SPST contacs.
  2: 64 Optocouplers with 50 VDC @ 100 mA open-collector phototransistors.
  3: 64 Photo-MOSFETs up to 400 Volts AC/DC @ 150 mA.
  4: 64 Solid State Relays (SSR) from 10 to 280 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  5: 64 Open-Drain power MOSFETs up to 400 VDC @ 1 Amp.
  6: 64 Triacs up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  7: 64 Thyristor (SCR) up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  8: 64 Totem-pole FAST TTL outputs (*).
  9: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates up to 30 VDC @ 50 mA (*).
10: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 1K pull-up resistors to +5 VDC (*).
11: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 2K2 pull-up resistors to +12 VDC (*).
BOARD RANGE
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
Avda. Montesierra, s/n
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel:  +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119

Built-In-Test wraparound loop.
FRONT PANEL
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DO-40 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Temperature Range
  I: Industrial range. Available only with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Available only with conduction cooled PCB.
Board Version. ( "*" means available with Direct or Inverted output configuration)
  1: 64 Relays with 32 SPDT plus 32 SPST contacs.
  2: 64 Optocouplers with 50 VDC @ 100 mA open-collector phototransistors.
  3: 64 Photo-MOSFETs up to 400 Volts AC/DC @ 150 mA.
  4: 64 Solid State Relays (SSR) from 10 to 280 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  5: 64 Open-Drain power MOSFETs up to 400 VDC @ 1 Amp.
  6: 64 Triacs up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  7: 64 Thyristor (SCR) up to 400 VAC @ 1 Amp.
  8: 64 Totem-pole FAST TTL outputs (*).
  9: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates up to 30 VDC @ 50 mA (*).
10: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 1K pull-up resistors to +5 VDC (*).
11: 64 Open-Collector TTL gates with on-board 2K2 pull-up resistors to +12 VDC (*).
BOARD RANGE
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
Avda. Montesierra, s/n
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel:  +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119